
MSU-Mankato (15-5) -vs- Central Oklahoma (24-5)
3/20/2022 at Pittsburg, Kan. (PSU Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ward, Mackenzie (0-0)
Loss: Cox,Isie (5-3)
HBP: Ward, Mackenzie
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MSU-Mankato 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 7 0
Central Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

MSU-Mankato 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Newman, Madi lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sullivan, Kylie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nielsen, Sydney c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bracken, Katie dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Forshee, Hailey 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nelson, Sydney ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Behrends, Cheyenne 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Forret, Haley rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Tallman, Ellie 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ward, Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 0 1 4

2B: Forret, Haley (1)
HR: Behrends, Cheyenne (1)
SH: Nelson, Sydney (1)

Central Oklahoma 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harper,Shayla 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Gilbert,Brighton ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Dubler,Tarin 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
Minter,Jacee lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Huggins,Amelya c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Skipworth,Korbyn rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Odom,Shayleigh dp 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Rutland,Mikayla 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dobson,Lexy cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cox,Isie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 2 16 6

SH: Dobson,Lexy (1)
SB: Gilbert,Brighton (1); Dubler,Tarin (1); Dobson,Lexy (1)
HBP: Rutland,Mikayla (2)

MSU-Mankato IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ward, Mackenzie (W, 0-0) 7.0 2 0 0 2 16 0 0 2 0 22 27 3 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 2 16 0 0 2 0 22 27 3 2

Central Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cox,Isie (L, 5-3) 7.0 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 28 5 15 –
Totals 7 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 28 5 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MSU-Mankato - Top of 1st MAN UCO
Newman, M. flied out to cf. 0 0
Sullivan, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Nielsen, S. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 1st MAN UCO
Harper,S. struck out. 0 0
Gilbert,B. struck out looking. 0 0
Dubler,T. walked. 0 0
Minter,J. flied out to 3b. 0 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 2nd MAN UCO
Bracken, K. singled. 0 0
Forshee, H. singled; Bracken, K. advanced to second. 0 0
Nelson, S. out at first p to 2b, SAC; Forshee, H. advanced to second; Bracken, K. advanced to third. 0 0
Behrends, C. reached on a fielder's choice; Forshee, H. advanced to third; Bracken, K. out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Forret, H. lined out to ss. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 2nd MAN UCO
Huggins,A. struck out. 0 0
Skipworth,K. struck out. 0 0
Odom,S. struck out looking. 0 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 3rd MAN UCO
Tallman, E. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Newman, M. lined out to cf. 0 0
Sullivan, K. flied out to cf. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 3rd MAN UCO
Rutland,M. hit by pitch. 0 0
Dobson,L. out at first p to 2b, SAC; Rutland,M. advanced to second. 0 0
Harper,S. struck out. 0 0
Gilbert,B. struck out. 0 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 4th MAN UCO
Nielsen, S. singled. 0 0
Bracken, K. struck out looking. 0 0
Forshee, H. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Nelson, S. grounded out to p. 0 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 4th MAN UCO
Dubler,T. singled. 0 0
Dubler,T. stole second. 0 0
Minter,J. struck out. 0 0
Huggins,A. walked. 0 0
Skipworth,K. struck out looking. 0 0
Odom,S. struck out. 0 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 5th MAN UCO



Behrends, C. homered, RBI. 1 0
Forret, H. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Tallman, E. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Newman, M. grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 5th MAN UCO
Rutland,M. hit by pitch. 1 0
Dobson,L. reached on a fielder's choice; Rutland,M. out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Harper,S. struck out. 1 0
Dobson,L. stole second. 1 0
Gilbert,B. singled; Dobson,L. advanced to third. 1 0
Gilbert,B. stole second. 1 0
Dubler,T. struck out. 1 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 6th MAN UCO
Sullivan, K. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Nielsen, S. grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Bracken, K. grounded out to ss. 1 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 6th MAN UCO
Minter,J. flied out to 3b. 1 0
Huggins,A. flied out to ss. 1 0
Skipworth,K. struck out. 1 0

MSU-Mankato - Top of 7th MAN UCO
Forshee, H. lined out to 3b. 1 0
Nelson, S. grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Behrends, C. singled. 1 0
Forret, H. doubled, RBI; Behrends, C. scored. 2 0
Tallman, E. singled, RBI; Forret, H. scored. 3 0
Newman, M. grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Central Oklahoma - Bottom of 7th MAN UCO
Odom,S. struck out. 3 0
Rutland,M. struck out looking. 3 0
Dobson,L. struck out. 3 0


